FORM PTO-1886 (Nev. 8-60)	ORI 08-0	7-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredemark Office	
OMS No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			, • • •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal	*	**************************************	xiginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ken asahiro Kawaguchi, Atsuyuk akuya Okuno, Masakazu Mura emura, Kazuaki Nagayoshi, ouji Watanabe Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Suitou, i Morishita, se, Norio Ichiro Hirata,	2. Name and address Kabush	es of receiving party(ies) itcl Kalisha Trypda okki Selsakusho AUG 3	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
≥ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	2-1, Toyoda-cho,	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Kariya-shi,	Aichi-ken, Japan	
Other		ENY :		
Execution Date: July 17, 1998		Additional name(s) &	i address(es) attached? □ Yes 점 No	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/078,236, filed	.	B. Patent No.(s)	•	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:	
Name: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Brooks Haidt Haffner		X3 Enclosed		
& Delahunty		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 99 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: N	Y ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate cop	py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	The OK	
the original document. Alfred L. Haffner, Jr.	Stand &	ntion is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Reg tlasvisson Reisam Silja ing 18,9 Total	19 solutions of pages including $lpha$	Signature over sheet, attachments, ar	nd document: 32 Date	
TALW-550 Mail docum	nents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet infer	rmation to T	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE

(File No.) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on . (Application Serial No. 09/078,236 filed on May 13, 1998 .)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Ken Suitou	Date:	July 17, 1998
	Name: Ken SUIOU	_	
2)	Masahiro Kawaguchi Name: Masahiro KAWAGUCHI	Date:_	July 17, 1998
	Name: Masahiro KAWAGUCHI		
3)	Otsuyuki Morishita Name: Atsuyuki MORISHITA	Date:	July 17, 1998
	Name: Atsuyuki MORISHITA		
4)	Jokuya Okuno Name: Takuya OKUNO	Date:_	July 17, 1998
	Name: Takuya OKUNO		
5)	Masakazu Murase	Date:	July 17, 1998
	Name: Masakazu MURASE		

PATENT REEL: 9377 FRAME: 0723

6) horio Vemura	Date: July 17, 1998
Name: Norio UEMURA	
7) Kaznaki Nagayoshi Name: Kazuaki NAGAYOSHI	Date: <u>July 17, 19</u> 98
8) Schiro Hirata Name: Ichiro HIRATA	Date: <u>July 17, 19</u> 98
9) Name: Kouji WATANABE	Date: <u>July 17, 19</u> 98
Witness: Takash Umehara	Date: <u>July 17, 19</u> 98
Witness: Kiyov Tomioka Name:	Date: <u>July 17, 19</u> 98

PATENT REEL: 9377 FRAME: 0724